
2006 Section 7A Championships Girls 
Cloquet Country Club       Oct. 26, 2006 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Ely                     40   3   5   7  11  14  38  51  16:40.2  1:18.1 
  2 Esko                    59   1   2  10  12  34  46  60  16:44.0  2:13.7 
  3 International Falls     94   4  15  22  24  29  30  56  17:18.7  1:20.2 
  4 Cook County-Silver Ba  161   8  18  37  43  55  71  73  17:52.1  2:11.1 
  5 Pine City              167  13  19  36  49  50  57  59  17:57.3  1:23.4 
  6 Mesabi East            177  23  25  27  35  67  72      18:11.1  2:25.4 
  7 Rush City              206   6  28  44  63  65  84      18:18.8  3:12.2 
  8 Proctor                219   9  41  42  47  80  81  85  18:36.5  4:35.1 
  9 Hinckley-Finlayson     230  17  26  45  66  76  83  88  18:49.0  3:27.8 
 10 Marshall               253  16  33  62  68  74  89      19:05.2  3:07.5 
 11 Chisholm               258  31  32  52  64  79          19:00.8  3:13.5 
 12 Eveleth-Gilbert        266  39  40  54  58  75          18:58.0  2:40.0 
 13 AlBrook-Cotton         289  20  53  69  70  77          19:33.7  3:29.1 
 14 Mib - Virginia         325  21  48  78  86  92          20:45.7  7:23.6 
 15 East Central           411  61  82  87  90  91          22:16.0  5:13.1 
Incomplete Teams: Carlton-Cca, Cromwell-Floodwood, Moose Lake-Willow Riv, Wrenshall, McGregor, Greenway 
 
1. Ely 
    3  Carolyn Freeman, 12        15:56.4   
    5  Jenn Zupancich, 12         16:29.1   
    7  Casey Sovil, 12            16:32.4   
   11  Amelia Donars, 12          17:08.2   
   14  Sarah Anderson, 9          17:14.5   
   38  Taylor Skelton, 8          18:10.4   
   51  Glenn Hartman-Mattson, 9   18:34.3   
Total Time = 1:23:20.7     Total Places = 40 
 
2. Esko 
    1  Kaycee Knutson, 11         15:41.6   
    2  Abby Nelson, 12            15:55.5   
   10  Mollie Juntunen, 12        16:57.8   
   12  Neysa Granholm, 11         17:09.5   
   34  Maggie Donahue, 12         17:55.3   
   46  Lacey Joslin, 12           18:26.9   
   60  Megan Mattson, 12          19:10.0   
Total Time = 1:23:39.8     Total Places = 59 
 
3. International Falls 
    4  Stephanie Christianson, 9  16:23.9   
   15  Breanne Friend, 10         17:15.4   
   22  Krista Skoglund, 12        17:32.6   
   24  Paige Boyum, 8             17:37.4   
   29  Anne Harms, 12             17:44.1   
   30  Sophie Bolstad, 11         17:50.4   
   56  Alicia Hendrickson, 8      18:50.8   
Total Time = 1:26:33.5     Total Places = 94 
 
4. Cook County-Silver Ba 
    8  Heidi Sande, 11            16:37.3   
   18  Molly Rider, 8             17:25.8   
   37  Michelle Weitz, 9          18:08.1   
   43  Ellen Sobieck, 12          18:20.6   
   55  Jenny Huss, 12             18:48.4   
   71  Anna-Britt Bergstrom, 11   20:21.1   
   73  Anna Shield, 8             20:28.8   
Total Time = 1:29:20.3     Total Places = 161 
 
5. Pine City 
   13  Hannah Espeseth, 12        17:10.5   
   19  Emily Branzovsky, 11       17:29.1   
   36  Karissa Lange, 11          18:00.5   
   49  Tara MichŽ, 10             18:32.2   
   50  Brietta Clementson, 10     18:33.9   
   57  Laura Kleppe, 10           18:51.9   
   59  Abby Olson, 12             19:00.1   
Total Time = 1:29:46.3     Total Places = 167 
 
6. Mesabi East 
   23  Amy Skala, 12              17:36.4   
   25  Sarah Peterson, 7          17:38.0   
   27  Espree Essig, 7            17:40.0   
   35  Megan Highland, 7          17:58.9   
   67  Hannah Howell, 9           20:01.8   
   72  Amanda Gross, 12           20:23.0   
Total Time = 1:30:55.2     Total Places = 177 
 

7. Rush City 
    6  Laura Hestbeck, 9          16:29.1   
   28  Ashley Swanson, 7          17:41.0   
   44  Bryanna Koehnle, 8         18:22.7   
   63  Amber Hoffman, 12          19:19.8   
   65  Jamie Bottomley, 8         19:41.3   
   84  Nikki Gullickson, 8        21:29.3   
Total Time = 1:31:34.0     Total Places = 206 
 
8. Proctor 
    9  Katie Fleckenstein, 9      16:43.7   
   41  Cassie Roper, 12           18:12.7   
   42  Amanda Smith, 9            18:18.8   
   47  Alaina Levings, 8          18:28.3   
   80  Brittany Roper, 10         21:18.8   
   81  Lindsay Waitt, 7           21:22.5   
   85  Brittney Smith, 11         21:45.5   
Total Time = 1:33:02.4     Total Places = 219 
 
9. Hinckley-Finlayson 
   17  Shannon Summerland, 7      17:25.6   
   26  Rachel Vrudny, 10          17:38.5   
   45  Kayla Vrudny, 11           18:23.9   
   66  Edith Sandchez, 10         19:43.5   
   76  Shawndee Harrison, 10      20:53.4   
   83  Katie Pauly, 12            21:26.3   
   88  Melissa Linden, 9          22:00.1   
Total Time = 1:34:05.0     Total Places = 230 
 
10. Marshall 
   16  Elly Power, 10             17:24.2   
   33  Ella Fox, 8                17:54.1   
   62  Sarah Johnson, 10          19:19.4   
   68  Lydia Jacobs, 9            20:16.2   
   74  Hannah Grune, 11           20:31.7   
   89  Felicia Schlaepfer, 12     22:03.4   
Total Time = 1:35:25.7     Total Places = 253 
 
11. Chisholm 
   31  Emmalee Toldo, 9           17:52.8   
   32  Sigrid Casey, 12           17:53.7   
   52  Jessalyn Toldo, 12         18:36.6   
   64  Mariah Williams, 8         19:34.1   
   79  Margaret Palmquist, 12     21:06.3   
Total Time = 1:35:03.6     Total Places = 258 
 
12. Eveleth-Gilbert 
   39  Elana Kunnari, 12          18:10.5   
   40  Kaylee Grantham, 11        18:10.9   
   54  Tessa Wagner, 11           18:41.9   
   58  Brittany Knutson, 8        18:55.8   
   75  Sarah Johnson, 7           20:50.5   
Total Time = 1:34:49.7     Total Places = 266 
 



13. AlBrook-Cotton 
   20  Maija Fremling, 7          17:31.3   
   53  Ashley O'Day, 8            18:41.6   
   69  Abby Otis, 9               20:17.0   
   70  Brittany Westgard, 9       20:18.1   
   77  Ariel Morris, 9            21:00.4   
Total Time = 1:37:48.5     Total Places = 289 
 
14. Mib - Virginia 
   21  Jamie Nosbisch, 10         17:31.9   
   48  Ashley Christie, 8         18:30.2   
   78  Elsa Wood, 9               21:02.0   
   86  Emily Krulc, 9             21:48.6   
   92  Andrea Zamlen, 9           24:55.5   
Total Time = 1:43:48.3     Total Places = 325 

15. East Central 
   61  Jacqueline DuBois, 7       19:13.3   
   82  Maddie DuBois, 9           21:25.3   
   87  Danielle Yaste, 7          21:52.6   
   90  Janna Diggan, 10           24:22.3   
   91  Rowan Hilty, 7             24:26.4   
Total Time = 1:51:20.0     Total Places = 411 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Kaycee Knutson, 11         15:41.6    Esko                  
    2     2  Abby Nelson, 12            15:55.5    Esko                  
    3     3  Carolyn Freeman, 12        15:56.4    Ely                   
    4        Sarah Chasson, 9           15:59.7    Cromwell-Floodwood    
    5     4  Stephanie Christianson, 9  16:23.9    International Falls   
    6     5  Jenn Zupancich, 12         16:29.1    Ely                   
    7     6  Laura Hestbeck, 9          16:29.1    Rush City             
    8     7  Casey Sovil, 12            16:32.4    Ely                   
    9     8  Heidi Sande, 11            16:37.3    Cook County-Silver Ba  
   10     9  Katie Fleckenstein, 9      16:43.7    Proctor               
   11        Moriah Juhl, 8             16:47.2    Greenway              
   12    10  Mollie Juntunen, 12        16:57.8    Esko                  
   13    11  Amelia Donars, 12          17:08.2    Ely                   
   14    12  Neysa Granholm, 11         17:09.5    Esko                  
   15        Mackenzie Belich, 9        17:10.2    Carlton-Cca           
   16    13  Hannah Espeseth, 12        17:10.5    Pine City             
   17    14  Sarah Anderson, 9          17:14.5    Ely                   
   18    15  Breanne Friend, 10         17:15.4    International Falls   
   19    16  Elly Power, 10             17:24.2    Marshall              
   20    17  Shannon Summerland, 7      17:25.6    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   21    18  Molly Rider, 8             17:25.8    Cook County-Silver Ba  
   22    19  Emily Branzovsky, 11       17:29.1    Pine City             
   23    20  Maija Fremling, 7          17:31.3    AlBrook-Cotton        
   24    21  Jamie Nosbisch, 10         17:31.9    Mib - Virginia        
   25    22  Krista Skoglund, 12        17:32.6    International Falls   
   26        Christine Bryant, 12       17:32.7    Carlton-Cca           
   27        Hailey Cook, 9             17:36.3    Cromwell-Floodwood    
   28    23  Amy Skala, 12              17:36.4    Mesabi East           
   29    24  Paige Boyum, 8             17:37.4    International Falls   
   30    25  Sarah Peterson, 7          17:38.0    Mesabi East           
   31    26  Rachel Vrudny, 10          17:38.5    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   32    27  Espree Essig, 7            17:40.0    Mesabi East           
   33    28  Ashley Swanson, 7          17:41.0    Rush City             
   34    29  Anne Harms, 12             17:44.1    International Falls   
   35    30  Sophie Bolstad, 11         17:50.4    International Falls   
   36    31  Emmalee Toldo, 9           17:52.8    Chisholm              
   37    32  Sigrid Casey, 12           17:53.7    Chisholm              
   38    33  Ella Fox, 8                17:54.1    Marshall              
   39    34  Maggie Donahue, 12         17:55.3    Esko                  
   40    35  Megan Highland, 7          17:58.9    Mesabi East           
   41    36  Karissa Lange, 11          18:00.5    Pine City             
   42    37  Michelle Weitz, 9          18:08.1    Cook County-Silver Ba  
   43    38  Taylor Skelton, 8          18:10.4    Ely                   
   44    39  Elana Kunnari, 12          18:10.5    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   45    40  Kaylee Grantham, 11        18:10.9    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   46        Christie Bunge, 10         18:12.6    Wrenshall             
   47    41  Cassie Roper, 12           18:12.7    Proctor               
   48    42  Amanda Smith, 9            18:18.8    Proctor               
   49    43  Ellen Sobieck, 12          18:20.6    Cook County-Silver Ba  
   50    44  Bryanna Koehnle, 8         18:22.7    Rush City             
   51    45  Kayla Vrudny, 11           18:23.9    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   52        Jackie Granfors, 8         18:24.4    Moose Lake-Willow Riv  
   53    46  Lacey Joslin, 12           18:26.9    Esko                  
   54    47  Alaina Levings, 8          18:28.3    Proctor               
   55    48  Ashley Christie, 8         18:30.2    Mib - Virginia        
   56    49  Tara MichŽ, 10             18:32.2    Pine City             
   57    50  Brietta Clementson, 10     18:33.9    Pine City             
   58    51  Glenn Hartman-Mattson, 9   18:34.3    Ely                   
   59    52  Jessalyn Toldo, 12         18:36.6    Chisholm              
   60    53  Ashley O'Day, 8            18:41.6    AlBrook-Cotton        
   61    54  Tessa Wagner, 11           18:41.9    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   62        Emiley Brennan, 9          18:45.1    McGregor              
   63    55  Jenny Huss, 12             18:48.4    Cook County-Silver Ba  



   64    56  Alicia Hendrickson, 8      18:50.8    International Falls   
   65    57  Laura Kleppe, 10           18:51.9    Pine City             
   66    58  Brittany Knutson, 8        18:55.8    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   67    59  Abby Olson, 12             19:00.1    Pine City             
   68    60  Megan Mattson, 12          19:10.0    Esko                  
   69    61  Jacqueline DuBois, 7       19:13.3    East Central          
   70    62  Sarah Johnson, 10          19:19.4    Marshall              
   71    63  Amber Hoffman, 12          19:19.8    Rush City             
   72        Jamie Malin, 10            19:22.0    McGregor              
   73    64  Mariah Williams, 8         19:34.1    Chisholm              
   74    65  Jamie Bottomley, 8         19:41.3    Rush City             
   75    66  Edith Sandchez, 10         19:43.5    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   76    67  Hannah Howell, 9           20:01.8    Mesabi East           
   77    68  Lydia Jacobs, 9            20:16.2    Marshall              
   78    69  Abby Otis, 9               20:17.0    AlBrook-Cotton        
   79    70  Brittany Westgard, 9       20:18.1    AlBrook-Cotton        
   80    71  Anna-Britt Bergstrom, 11   20:21.1    Cook County-Silver Ba  
   81    72  Amanda Gross, 12           20:23.0    Mesabi East           
   82    73  Anna Shield, 8             20:28.8    Cook County-Silver Ba  
   83    74  Hannah Grune, 11           20:31.7    Marshall              
   84    75  Sarah Johnson, 7           20:50.5    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   85    76  Shawndee Harrison, 10      20:53.4    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   86        Meagan Krube, 10           20:56.8    Wrenshall             
   87        Hallie Raisanen, 9         20:58.6    Carlton-Cca           
   88    77  Ariel Morris, 9            21:00.4    AlBrook-Cotton        
   89    78  Elsa Wood, 9               21:02.0    Mib - Virginia        
   90    79  Margaret Palmquist, 12     21:06.3    Chisholm              
   91        Heidi Smith, 12            21:10.1    Cromwell-Floodwood    
   92    80  Brittany Roper, 10         21:18.8    Proctor               
   93    81  Lindsay Waitt, 7           21:22.5    Proctor               
   94    82  Maddie DuBois, 9           21:25.3    East Central          
   95    83  Katie Pauly, 12            21:26.3    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   96    84  Nikki Gullickson, 8        21:29.3    Rush City             
   97    85  Brittney Smith, 11         21:45.5    Proctor               
   98    86  Emily Krulc, 9             21:48.6    Mib - Virginia        
   99        Kim Ergen, 9               21:48.9    Moose Lake-Willow Riv  
  100    87  Danielle Yaste, 7          21:52.6    East Central          
  101    88  Melissa Linden, 9          22:00.1    Hinckley-Finlayson    
  102    89  Felicia Schlaepfer, 12     22:03.4    Marshall              
  103        Hannah Jurek, 12           22:25.1    Wrenshall             
  104        Amber Perron, 10           23:19.4    McGregor              
  105    90  Janna Diggan, 10           24:22.3    East Central          
  106    91  Rowan Hilty, 7             24:26.4    East Central          
  107        Stephanie Troup, 12        24:50.1    McGregor              
  108    92  Andrea Zamlen, 9           24:55.5    Mib - Virginia 
 


